
 VOORBLAD UITSLAG   A-AFDELING

 WEDVLUCHT........ Agen
 VLUCHTCODE....... A29
 DATUM............ 22/07/22
 AANTAL DUIVEN....    444
 DEELNEMERS.......     69
 LOSSINGSTIJD..... 14.45 UUR
 WINDRICHTING..... NOORDWEST
 COORDINATEN...... +441021.0  +003921.0

 



 Stand Hokprestatie Gemiddeld NPO-systeem Afd.10  A29

  Plc Lidnr     Naam                 Woonplaats                 Punten

    1 0137.9104 Comb. Arends         Oude Pekela                526.340
    2 0320.0031 D. Rotman            Musselkanaal               497.840
    3 0352.0248 H. Wegkamp           Weiteveen                  476.133
    4 0342.1237 Eddy Bloemen         Staphorst                  451.880
    5 0350.9003 C. & G. Koopman      Ermerveen                  424.144
    6 0318.1188 G. van der Schaaf    Emmen                      394.017
    7 0305.0744 R. Boertjes          Dedemsvaart                387.500
    8 0110.0197 Jan Broersma         Roodeschool                353.440
    9 0336.0670 Ton Van Dusschoten   Hardenberg                 340.070
   10 0349.0581 J.G. Wiering         Veenhuizen                 316.050

   11 0356.9008 Comb. Abbink         Emmer-Compascuum           299.320
   12 0316.0020 T. Sewuster          Coevorden                  282.560
   13 0429.0203 Johan Jansen         Punthorst                  278.650
   14 0334.0001 Freek Smit LD        Zwartemeer                 274.550
   15 0352.0132 Ard Bekel            Nieuw Schoonebeek          249.200
   16 0362.0726 Peter Sannen         Radewijk                   248.800
   17 0356.9268 Comb Huls & Zuidema  Sellingerbeetse            246.760
   18 0429.0645 D.Kreileman          Nieuwleusen                210.540
   19 0331.0082 T.L. Brandsma        Erica                      204.842
   20 0328.0003 K. Kiekebelt         Drijber                    196.229

   21 0137.0017 A.G. van der Walle   Beerta                     195.717
   22 0155.9002 Comb Stel & Roelofs  Drieborg                   190.038
   23 0320.0053 Teun Speelman        Borger                     170.150
   24 0356.1205 C.A. v/d Ham         Ter Apelkanaal             161.640
   25 0342.1261 Klaas Compagner      Staphorst                  158.920
   26 0350.0763 Sip de Jonge         Nieuw Amsterdam            158.712
   27 0350.9002 Gebr H en R Ruiter   Nieuw-Amsterdam            152.560
   28 0316.0021 G v.d. Sleen         Geesbrug                   142.840
   29 0318.0743 K Mooiweer           Emmen                      133.344
   30 0125.0215 Evert Antonides      Sappemeer                  119.433

   31 0352.0151 M. Sulmann           Klazienaveen               113.400
   32 0137.0018 Henk Jansen Jzn.     Beerta                     110.540
   33 0352.0698 J.H. Conen           Weiteveen                   89.320
   34 0342.9004 HarryKicken&JanPrent Nijeveen                    85.680
   35 0305.1080 W. Praag             Lutten                      77.875
   36 0356.0020 J. van Zwienen       Emmercompascuum             73.647
   37 0342.1288 Dicky Dingste        Ruinerwold                  73.520
   38 0110.9002 Ab & Janny Klei      Hefswal                     69.886
   39 0101.0019 G.C. Brouwer         Meedhuizen                  62.560
   40 0320.0037 B.G. Hemmen          Musselkanaal                56.480

   41 0138.0184 S. Huisman           Scheemda                    51.620
   42 0303.1386 R.J. Oldenkamp       Assen                       51.033
   43 0328.9064 B & W 57             Hoogeveen                   44.320
   44 0101.0028 I. Zwart             Farmsum                     40.680
   45 0356.9004 A.J. & G.A. Veninga  Ter Apel                    38.240
   46 0431.0962 Bert Raben           IJhorst                     26.443
   47 0356.0003 J.R. Swart           Weerdinge                   21.220
 



 Stand Hokprestatie 1 op 10 "Grootmeester" Afd.10  A29

  Plc Lidnr     Naam                 Woonplaats                 Punten

    1 0336.0670 Ton Van Dusschoten   Hardenberg                1000.000
    2 0320.0031 D. Rotman            Musselkanaal               993.900
    3 0350.9003 C. & G. Koopman      Ermerveen                  978.120
    4 0334.0001 Freek Smit LD        Zwartemeer                 975.700
    5 0110.0197 Jan Broersma         Roodeschool                969.600
    6 0342.1237 Eddy Bloemen         Staphorst                  963.500
    7 0356.9008 Comb. Abbink         Emmer-Compascuum           945.300
    8 0429.0203 Johan Jansen         Punthorst                  939.200
    9 0328.0003 K. Kiekebelt         Drijber                    933.100
   10 0305.0744 R. Boertjes          Dedemsvaart                920.900

   11 0349.0581 J.G. Wiering         Veenhuizen                 902.700
   12 0137.0017 A.G. van der Walle   Beerta                     900.650
   13 0137.9104 Comb. Arends         Oude Pekela                896.600
   14 0356.9268 Comb Huls & Zuidema  Sellingerbeetse            884.500
   15 0352.0248 H. Wegkamp           Weiteveen                  872.300
   16 0316.0020 T. Sewuster          Coevorden                  835.800
   17 0318.0743 K Mooiweer           Emmen                      817.600
   18 0318.1188 G. van der Schaaf    Emmen                      805.400
   19 0331.0082 T.L. Brandsma        Erica                      800.300
   20 0155.9002 Comb Stel & Roelofs  Drieborg                   799.333

   21 0350.9002 Gebr H en R Ruiter   Nieuw-Amsterdam            762.800
   22 0352.0132 Ard Bekel            Nieuw Schoonebeek          750.700
   23 0356.0020 J. van Zwienen       Emmercompascuum            736.467
   24 0316.0021 G v.d. Sleen         Geesbrug                   714.200
   25 0362.0726 Peter Sannen         Radewijk                   665.500
   26 0429.0645 D.Kreileman          Nieuwleusen                659.500
   27 0342.1261 Klaas Compagner      Staphorst                  647.300
   28 0305.1080 W. Praag             Lutten                     623.000
   29 0125.0215 Evert Antonides      Sappemeer                  604.700
   30 0350.0763 Sip de Jonge         Nieuw Amsterdam            581.500

   31 0320.0053 Teun Speelman        Borger                     568.200
   32 0356.1205 C.A. v/d Ham         Ter Apelkanaal             531.800
   33 0110.9002 Ab & Janny Klei      Hefswal                    489.200
   34 0352.0151 M. Sulmann           Klazienaveen               470.900
   35 0352.0698 J.H. Conen           Weiteveen                  446.600
   36 0342.9004 HarryKicken&JanPrent Nijeveen                   428.400
   37 0303.1386 R.J. Oldenkamp       Assen                      428.367
   38 0342.1288 Dicky Dingste        Ruinerwold                 367.600
   39 0137.0018 Henk Jansen Jzn.     Beerta                     318.900
   40 0101.0019 G.C. Brouwer         Meedhuizen                 312.800

   41 0320.0037 B.G. Hemmen          Musselkanaal               282.400
   42 0138.0184 S. Huisman           Scheemda                   258.100
   43 0328.9064 B & W 57             Hoogeveen                  221.600
   44 0101.0028 I. Zwart             Farmsum                    203.400
   45 0356.9004 A.J. & G.A. Veninga  Ter Apel                   191.200
   46 0431.0962 Bert Raben           IJhorst                    185.100
   47 0356.0003 J.R. Swart           Weerdinge                  106.100
 



 Stand Hokprestatie Aangewezen 2 vd 3 Afd.10  A29

  Plc Lidnr     Naam                 Woonplaats                 Punten

    1 0350.9003 C. & G. Koopman      Ermerveen                  948.350
    2 0137.9104 Comb. Arends         Oude Pekela                881.400
    3 0305.0744 R. Boertjes          Dedemsvaart                866.200
    4 0352.0248 H. Wegkamp           Weiteveen                  863.200
    5 0334.0001 Freek Smit LD        Zwartemeer                 823.650
    6 0318.1188 G. van der Schaaf    Emmen                      799.300
    7 0320.0031 D. Rotman            Musselkanaal               790.200
    8 0342.1237 Eddy Bloemen         Staphorst                  659.450
    9 0429.0203 Johan Jansen         Punthorst                  659.450
   10 0352.0132 Ard Bekel            Nieuw Schoonebeek          623.000

   11 0356.9268 Comb Huls & Zuidema  Sellingerbeetse            616.900
   12 0316.0020 T. Sewuster          Coevorden                  598.650
   13 0331.0082 T.L. Brandsma        Erica                      580.400
   14 0350.0763 Sip de Jonge         Nieuw Amsterdam            571.300
   15 0349.0581 J.G. Wiering         Veenhuizen                 550.000
   16 0429.0645 D.Kreileman          Nieuwleusen                531.800
   17 0318.0743 K Mooiweer           Emmen                      528.750
   18 0336.0670 Ton Van Dusschoten   Hardenberg                 500.000
   19 0342.1261 Klaas Compagner      Staphorst                  470.950
   20 0155.9002 Comb Stel & Roelofs  Drieborg                   467.900

   21 0328.0003 K. Kiekebelt         Drijber                    466.550
   22 0356.1205 C.A. v/d Ham         Ter Apelkanaal             404.100
   23 0137.0017 A.G. van der Walle   Beerta                     384.450
   24 0350.9002 Gebr H en R Ruiter   Nieuw-Amsterdam            381.400
   25 0316.0021 G v.d. Sleen         Geesbrug                   357.100
   26 0137.0018 Henk Jansen Jzn.     Beerta                     276.350
   27 0110.9002 Ab & Janny Klei      Hefswal                    244.600
   28 0352.0698 J.H. Conen           Weiteveen                  223.300
   29 0362.0726 Peter Sannen         Radewijk                   211.150
   30 0342.1288 Dicky Dingste        Ruinerwold                 183.800

   31 0101.0019 G.C. Brouwer         Meedhuizen                 156.400
   32 0320.0037 B.G. Hemmen          Musselkanaal               141.200
   33 0138.0184 S. Huisman           Scheemda                   129.050
   34 0328.9064 B & W 57             Hoogeveen                  110.800
   35 0352.0151 M. Sulmann           Klazienaveen               104.750
   36 0101.0028 I. Zwart             Farmsum                    101.700
   37 0125.0215 Evert Antonides      Sappemeer                   98.650
   38 0356.9004 A.J. & G.A. Veninga  Ter Apel                    95.600
   39 0356.9008 Comb. Abbink         Emmer-Compascuum            77.350
   40 0356.0003 J.R. Swart           Weerdinge                   53.050

 



 UITSLAG VAN WEDVLUCHT VANUIT Agen            MET   444 DUIVEN OP 22/07/22 OM 14.45 UUR    -    AFD-A29-BLAD   1

  APL  CPL VPL NAAM               PLAATS          RINGNUMM V  AD/PR  GT  AFSTAND ZUIV.TYD  MET/MIN AFDPNT CCGPNT BEDRAG

    1        1 Ton Van Dusschoten Hardenberg      64784669 V  10/05  01 1031.215 14.17.33 1041.037 1000.0
    2    1   1 D. Rotman          Musselkanaal    04752593    05/03  03 1082.214 15.33.23 1014.838  993.9 1000.0
    3        1 C. & G. Koopman    Ermerveen       04753984    25/15  06 1055.496 15.14.14 1007.886  987.8
    4        2 C. & G. Koopman    Ermerveen       01080956    25     01     02   15.58.05  967.380  981.8
    5    1   1 Freek Smit LD      Zwartemeer      91248425    06/02  01 1060.046 16.21.43  950.955  975.7 1000.0
    6    1   1 Jan Broersma       Roodeschool     64790940 V  10/05  04 1121.143 17.27.36  949.629  969.6 1000.0
    7    1   1 Eddy Bloemen       Staphorst       71659341    10/07  01 1030.229 16.03.50  939.273  963.5 1000.0
    8    2   1 J. van Zwienen     Emmercompascuum 91238857    30/03  23 1068.953 16.47.22  937.371  957.4  954.5
    9        3 C. & G. Koopman    Ermerveen       04754010 V  25     12     03   16.33.46  936.745  951.4
   10    3   2 Comb. Abbink       Emmer-Compascuu 01076745    10/05  06 1071.194 16.56.21  932.000  945.3  909.1

   11    2   1 Johan Jansen       Punthorst       91287183    10/05  02 1022.120 16.07.41  928.610  939.2  957.1
   12        1 K. Kiekebelt       Drijber         04753317 V  07/02  02 1051.673 16.56.51  914.617  933.1
   13    1   1 A.G. van der Walle Beerta          11427327 V  12/05  12 1108.410 18.14.26  903.030  927.0 1000.0
   14        1 R. Boertjes        Dedemsvaart     01069162    06/03  01 1029.877 16.48.38  902.104  920.9
   15        4 C. & G. Koopman    Ermerveen       04753900    25     02     04   17.19.35  900.143  914.9
   16    4   2 D. Rotman          Musselkanaal    01078645    05     04     02   17.54.14  896.436  908.8  863.6
   17    1   1 J.G. Wiering       Veenhuizen      14778570    08/04  07 1072.245 17.49.30  891.678  902.7 1000.0
   18    2   2 Comb. Arends       Oude Pekela     01001879 V  05/04  03 1096.209 18.18.11  890.365  896.6  962.5
   19    3   2 Eddy Bloemen       Staphorst       04754846    10     07     02   17.14.59  882.056  890.5  914.3
   20    5   3 Comb Huls & Zuidem Sellingerbeetse 84720956 V  03/02  01 1082.216 18.14.14  881.824  884.5  818.2

   21        5 C. & G. Koopman    Ermerveen       04753929 V  25     25     05   17.46.09  880.201  878.4
   22    2   1 H. Wegkamp         Weiteveen       84719985    06/04  02 1053.896 17.44.42  879.933  872.3  929.0
   23    3   3 Comb. Arends       Oude Pekela     74711992    05     02     02   18.32.59  879.789  866.2  925.0
   24        2 Ton Van Dusschoten Hardenberg      01085428 V  10     04     02   17.19.57  879.153  860.1
   25    3   2 H. Wegkamp         Weiteveen       94739573    06     01     02   17.48.37  877.065  854.1  926.1
   26    4   1 Comb Stel & Roelof Drieborg        04761070    24/09  04 1112.562 18.56.41  876.242  848.0  887.5
   27        3 Ton Van Dusschoten Hardenberg      01085431    10     09     03   17.24.01  876.116  841.9
   28        1 T. Sewuster        Coevorden       91235904    04/03  02 1045.871 17.42.07  875.114  835.8
   29    2   2 Jan Broersma       Roodeschool     04759316    10     07     02   19.10.36  873.429  829.7  916.7
   30    4   1 T.L. Brandsma      Erica           71645163    12/05  02 1057.644 17.58.02  873.338  823.6  922.4

   31    5   1 K Mooiweer         Emmen           01076004 V  09/03  01 1063.615 18.06.41  872.032  817.6  921.1
   32        2 R. Boertjes        Dedemsvaart     01069145    06     02     02   17.32.25  868.784  811.5
   33    6   2 G. van der Schaaf  Emmen           11499608    06/04  03 1057.550 18.06.52  866.934  805.4  916.0
   34    7   3 H. Wegkamp         Weiteveen       04755913 V  06     03     03   18.07.54  863.212  799.3  912.3
   35    8   3 G. van der Schaaf  Emmen           01076049    06     02     02   18.14.50  861.309  793.2  910.4
   36    4   2 Johan Jansen       Punthorst       11653631    10     06     02   17.35.04  860.312  787.2  871.4
   37        6 C. & G. Koopman    Ermerveen       01080682 V  25     14     06   18.14.49  859.650  781.1
   38    5   2 Comb Stel & Roelof Drieborg        04761084    24     03     02   19.25.59  856.477  775.0  850.0    10.00
   39    6   4 A.G. van der Walle Beerta          61811265    12     01     02   19.28.37  851.564  768.9  812.5
   40        7 Gebr H en R Ruiter Nieuw-Amsterdam 11517917    04/01  01 1053.851 18.28.46  848.670  762.8

   41        8 C. & G. Koopman    Ermerveen       01080609 V  25     23     07   18.32.24  847.513  756.8
   42    9   4 Ard Bekel          Nieuw Schoonebe 61085670 V  05/02  02 1052.073 18.29.29  846.750  750.7  895.8
   43    5   3 Eddy Bloemen       Staphorst       94738825    10     05     03   18.09.09  842.962  744.6  828.6
   44    7   3 Comb Stel & Roelof Drieborg        17050307 V  24     13     03   19.57.53  835.949  738.5  775.0
   45        9 C. & G. Koopman    Ermerveen       04753903    25     07     08   18.55.55  831.807  732.4
   46    2   2 J.G. Wiering       Veenhuizen      94739387 V  08     01     02   19.16.32  831.497  726.4  700.0
   47       10 C. & G. Koopman    Ermerveen       01080862 V  25     24     09   18.59.42  829.334  720.3
   48        2 G v.d. Sleen       Geesbrug        91236194 V  04/01  01 1047.391 18.52.40  827.541  714.2
   49    3   3 Jan Broersma       Roodeschool     04759347 V  10     05     03   20.33.11  820.633  708.1  833.3
   50    6   4 Comb. Abbink       Emmer-Compascuu 01076752    10     05     02   19.34.24  819.331  702.0  772.7

   51    7   5 J. van Zwienen     Emmercompascuum 91238874 V  30     09     02   19.32.21  818.901  695.9  727.3
   52    8   4 Comb Stel & Roelof Drieborg        04761062 V  24     23     04   20.27.17  817.881  689.9  737.5
   53   10   2 T.L. Brandsma      Erica           91246489 V  12     10     02   19.28.40  812.528  683.8  861.6
   54       11 C. & G. Koopman    Ermerveen       04754016 V  25     18     10   19.30.27  809.769  677.7
   55   11   2 Freek Smit LD      Zwartemeer      01084671    06     03     02   19.38.12  808.455  671.6  857.5
   56        1 Peter Sannen       Radewijk        11524287 V  09/05  06 1035.687 19.10.01  807.228  665.5
   57    6   3 D.Kreileman        Nieuwleusen     94741587    10/05  01 1023.884 18.58.12  805.446  659.5  785.7
   58    9   5 Comb Stel & Roelof Drieborg        84724657    24     08     05   20.50.00  804.447  653.4  700.0
   59    7   4 Klaas Compagner    Staphorst       01090033    10/03  07 1026.990 19.05.44  803.122  647.3  742.9
   60   10   5 Comb. Arends       Oude Pekela     01001877    05     01     03   20.44.00  796.081  641.2  662.5

   61    4   4 Jan Broersma       Roodeschool     01047155    10     09     04   21.20.28  793.181  635.1  750.0
   62       12 Sip de Jonge       Nieuw Amsterdam 91256817    17/06  03 1053.511 20.00.52  789.817  629.1
   63        3 W. Praag           Lutten          01070221    08/01  08 1034.397 19.39.54  787.868  623.0
   64    8   6 Comb. Abbink       Emmer-Compascuu 01076746    10     08     03   20.28.52  786.563  616.9  681.8
   65    8   5 Eddy Bloemen       Staphorst       94738823 V  10     10     04   19.38.36  785.473  610.8  700.0
   66   11   1 Evert Antonides    Sappemeer       81378442 V  09/04  09 1097.067 21.03.55  785.349  604.7  625.0
   67   12   4 G. van der Schaaf  Emmen           01076053 V  06     01     03   20.14.09  785.024  598.6  834.1
   68        4 R. Boertjes        Dedemsvaart     91230951    06     03     03   19.39.51  784.455  592.6
   69    9   3 D. Rotman          Musselkanaal    04752588 V  05     02     03   20.47.53  783.708  586.5  636.4
   70       13 C. & G. Koopman    Ermerveen       04753876 V  25     15     11   20.14.55  783.056  580.4

   71   10   7 Comb. Abbink       Emmer-Compascuu 01076742 V  10     04     04   20.42.55  778.531  574.3  590.9
   72   11   4 Teun Speelman      Borger          91240556 V  06/02  06 1072.862 20.49.29  776.039  568.2  545.5
   73       14 C. & G. Koopman    Ermerveen       04753886 V  25     16     12   20.27.11  775.994  562.2
   74   12   8 J. van Zwienen     Emmercompascuum 91238810    30     28     03   20.45.17  775.560  556.1  500.0
   75        2 Peter Sannen       Radewijk        11524272 V  09     07     02   20.03.32  774.906  550.0
   76    9   6 Eddy Bloemen       Staphorst       94738822    10     06     05   19.59.24  773.211  543.9  657.1
   77   10   4 D.Kreileman        Nieuwleusen     84721597    10     07     02   19.52.10  772.645  537.8  614.3
   78   13   9 C.A. v/d Ham       Ter Apelkanaal  94741198    02/02  01 1079.655 21.04.37  772.497  531.8  454.5
   79    3     J.G. Wiering       Veenhuizen      01745559    08     05     03   20.58.44  770.437  525.7  400.0
   80        1 R.J. Oldenkamp     Assen           14774123 V  15/02  06 1073.023 21.02.50  768.732  519.6

   81       15 Sip de Jonge       Nieuw Amsterdam 81467700    17     01     02   20.39.42  767.473  513.5
   82       16 C. & G. Koopman    Ermerveen       04753976 V  25     11     13   20.42.45  767.213  507.4
   83       17 Sip de Jonge       Nieuw Amsterdam 61083876 V  17     15     03   20.43.18  765.466  501.4
   84   13   5 Ard Bekel          Nieuw Schoonebe 04755837    05     01     02   20.41.47  765.264  495.3  814.3
   85    5   5 Ab & Janny Klei    Hefswal         04759143 V  07/01  01 1121.106 22.35.04  764.216  489.2  666.7
   86       18 Sip de Jonge       Nieuw Amsterdam 91256751 V  17     17     04   20.46.06  763.912  483.1
   87   11   7 Klaas Compagner    Staphorst       11514508    10     03     02   20.13.50  762.514  477.0  571.4
   88   14   6 M. Sulmann         Klazienaveen    91258291    06/02  06 1058.740 20.56.20  762.049  470.9  811.1
   89   12   8 Klaas Compagner    Staphorst       91253966    10     02     03   20.14.57  761.883  464.9  528.6
   90       19 Sip de Jonge       Nieuw Amsterdam 91256791    17     05     05   20.53.09  760.026  458.8 



 UITSLAG VAN WEDVLUCHT VANUIT Agen            MET   444 DUIVEN OP 22/07/22 OM 14.45 UUR    -    AFD-A29-BLAD   2

  APL  CPL VPL NAAM               PLAATS          RINGNUMM V  AD/PR  GT  AFSTAND ZUIV.TYD  MET/MIN AFDPNT CCGPNT BEDRAG

   91   14   5 Teun Speelman      Borger          11502155 V  06     05     02   21.30.38  753.608  452.7  409.1
   92   15   7 J.H. Conen         Weiteveen       91258942    04/01  01 1054.313 21.07.27  752.837  446.6  801.9
   93        2 K. Kiekebelt       Drijber         04753365 V  07     07     02   21.04.44  752.413  440.5
   94       20 C. & G. Koopman    Ermerveen       01080799 V  25     20     14   21.13.30  750.440  434.5
   95   13   9 HarryKicken&JanPre Nijeveen        11550773 V  04/01  04 1037.311 20.59.09  745.114  428.4  485.7
   96        3 Peter Sannen       Radewijk        91262305 V  09     02     03   21.04.40  741.011  422.3
   97   14   5 Johan Jansen       Punthorst       01122970 V  10     04     03   20.50.14  738.929  416.2  442.9
   98   15  10 Eddy Bloemen       Staphorst       54768592 V  10     09     06   21.14.07  732.155  410.1  400.0
   99   16   6 D.Kreileman        Nieuwleusen     94741583    10     02     03   21.06.02  731.851  404.1  357.1
  100          Ton Van Dusschoten Hardenberg      01085404    10     06     04   21.26.21  726.534  398.0

  101    6   6 Jan Broersma       Roodeschool     04759311    10     08     05   06.35.23  726.417  391.9  583.3
  102   17   7 D.Kreileman        Nieuwleusen     04757066 V  10     09     04   21.19.20  724.959  385.8  314.3
  103   18     Johan Jansen       Punthorst       14780361    10     03     04   21.24.25  721.108  379.7  271.4
  104          J.G. Wiering       Veenhuizen      01745557 V  08     03     04   05.46.46  717.332  373.6
  105   19  11 Dicky Dingste      Ruinerwold      01090101 V  02/01  01 1035.890 21.54.35  715.592  367.6  228.6
  106        3 T. Sewuster        Coevorden       01075196    04     01     02   23.01.07  712.926  361.5
  107   20     Eddy Bloemen       Staphorst       74705094    10     02     07   22.28.55  702.268  355.4  185.7
  108   15  10 Comb Huls & Zuidem Sellingerbeetse 04761038    03     03     02   06.46.58  695.967  349.3  363.6
  109   12   6 Comb Stel & Roelof Drieborg        14773117 V  24     22     06   07.37.02  693.164  343.2  587.5
  110   16   3 T.L. Brandsma      Erica           91246470 V  12     01     03   06.21.52  691.330  337.2  740.4

  111   17   8 H. Wegkamp         Weiteveen       14779085    06     05     04   06.24.30  687.697  331.1  736.7
  112   18   4 T.L. Brandsma      Erica           81456957 V  12     09     04   06.42.53  681.961  325.0  731.0
  113   13   6 Henk Jansen Jzn.   Beerta          04758457 V  03/02  02 1107.051 07.57.58  680.857  318.9  550.0
  114   14   1 G.C. Brouwer       Meedhuizen      91160556 V  02/01  02 1112.078 08.06.09  680.517  312.8  512.5
  115          Peter Sannen       Radewijk        11524276 V  09     08     04   06.14.48  680.120  306.8
  116          Ton Van Dusschoten Hardenberg      81459118    10     08     05   06.08.54  679.814  300.7
  117          Peter Sannen       Radewijk        01098534 V  09     09     05   06.16.28  679.377  294.6
  118   19   5 T.L. Brandsma      Erica           01082217    12     07     05   06.50.08  678.788  288.5  727.8
  119   16     B.G. Hemmen        Musselkanaal    14775965    02/01  02 1080.654 07.25.40  678.092  282.4  318.2
  120   17  11 C.A. v/d Ham       Ter Apelkanaal  04761389    02     02     02   07.30.01  675.622  276.4  272.7

  121   15   7 A.G. van der Walle Beerta          11427311    12     05     03   08.13.47  675.125  270.3  475.0
  122   21     Johan Jansen       Punthorst       14780348    10     10     05   06.19.13  669.267  264.2  142.9
  123        1 S. Huisman         Scheemda        94732926    02/01  01 1102.510 08.24.26  667.203  258.1
  124   16     A.G. van der Walle Beerta          11427280 V  12     10     04   08.33.52  666.966  252.0  437.5
  125        2 R.J. Oldenkamp     Assen           14774154 V  15     08     02   07.43.21  665.915  245.9
  126   20   5 K Mooiweer         Emmen           94736525 V  09     02     02   07.31.59  664.760  239.9  713.8
  127   17     Henk Jansen Jzn.   Beerta          94730269 V  03     03     02   08.43.18  662.389  233.8  400.0
  128   18     Comb. Arends       Oude Pekela     14772481    05     05     04   08.28.25  661.794  227.7  362.5
  129        3 B & W 57           Hoogeveen       01080352    04/01  02 1043.066 07.13.28  659.556  221.6
  130        4 T. Sewuster        Coevorden       01075242    04     04     03   07.28.20  655.165  215.5

  131   21     M. Sulmann         Klazienaveen    01095924 V  06     01     02   07.48.46  654.850  209.5  703.9
  132   19   2 I. Zwart           Farmsum         44742438 V  03/01  02 1115.997 09.17.20  654.410  203.4  325.0
  133   20   2 Evert Antonides    Sappemeer       91168845    09     01     02   08.50.36  653.560  197.3  287.5
  134   18  12 A.J. & G.A. Vening Ter Apel        91229389    03/01  02 1076.290 08.18.55  653.513  191.2  227.3
  135        1 Bert Raben         IJhorst         84722844    07/01  04 1030.899 07.09.29  653.506  185.1
  136   21   7 Comb Stel & Roelof Drieborg        04761020 V  24     14     07   09.17.56  652.166  179.1  250.0
  137   22   8 Comb Stel & Roelof Drieborg        04761094 V  24     12     08   09.27.56  648.365  173.0  212.5
  138          G. van der Schaaf  Emmen           11499633 V  06     06     04   08.03.06  648.365  166.9
  139   23     Comb Stel & Roelof Drieborg        04761077    24     02     09   09.33.22  646.319  160.8  175.0
  140   19  13 Comb. Abbink       Emmer-Compascuu 81453539 V  10     03     05   08.37.54  643.012  154.7  181.8

  141   24   3 Evert Antonides    Sappemeer       01009093    09     05     03   09.20.20  642.185  148.6  137.5
  142          K Mooiweer         Emmen           04752532    09     07     03   08.32.05  640.694  142.6
  143          C. & G. Koopman    Ermerveen       04753888    25     03     15   08.22.17  639.584  136.5
  144          A.G. van der Walle Beerta          11427305    12     08     05   09.45.51  639.276  130.4
  145        4 Evert Antonides    Sappemeer       01009094    09     04     04   09.29.59  638.578  124.3
  146          D.Kreileman        Nieuwleusen     94741642    10     06     05   07.35.59  638.338  118.2
  147          Sip de Jonge       Nieuw Amsterdam 11517102    17     06     06   08.24.02  637.705  112.2
  148   20  14 J.R. Swart         Weerdinge       94740966    04/01  02 1066.057 08.51.19  634.810  106.1  136.4

 



  RECAPITULATIE POELES   DD : 220722    BESTEMMING : Agen

 VERG   DUI DEEL  ---POELE 1:4------------------  1:10     1:25  HWH SP1 SP2 SP3  S2  S3  S4
        VEN  NEM  10  20  30  40  50 100 200 500  50 100  50 100  10  10  25  50  50  50  50   A   B   C   D   E   F

 0303    17    3                                                                                                     DE LUCHTBODE
 0349     8    1                                                                                                     DE SNELLE THUIS
 0101     2    1                                                                                                     DE BLAUWE DOFFE
 0110    17    2                                                                                                     DE NOORDPOOLVLI
 0125    19    3                                                                                                     DE VREDESDUIF
 0138     8    1                                                                                                     DE TROUWE DUIF
 0101     5    2                                                                                                     DE BLAUWE DOFFE
 0137    20    3                                                                                                     DE TROUWE DUIF
 0138     2    1                                                                                                     DE TROUWE DUIF
 0155    24    1                                                                                                     DE OLLE WITTE
 0320     7    2                                                                                                     DE KANAALSTREEK
 0305     6    1                                                                                                     STEEDS SNELLER
 0342    31    6                                                                                                     DE VALK
 0402     4    1                                                                                                     VECHTVOGELS
 0429    20    2                                                                                                     NIEUWLEUSEN
 0431     7    1                                                                                                     STREEKVLIEGERS
 0305    12    2                                                                                                     STEEDS SNELLER
 0316    11    3                                                                                                     DE TOEKOMST
 0328    11    2                                                                                                     PV HOOGEVEEN
 0336    10    1                                                                                                     DE SNELLE WIEKE
 0339     4    1                                                                                                     STEEDS SNELLER
 0362     9    1                                                                                                     DE VECHTEVLIEGE
 0316    10    2                                                                                                     DE TOEKOMST
 0318    15    2                                                                                                     THE FLYING DUTC
 0320     6    1                                                                                                     DE KANAALSTREEK
 0331    16    2                                                                                                     KLAZIENAVEEN
 0334     6    1                                                                                                     P.V.ZWARTEMEER
 0350    58    7                                                                                                     DE STORMVOGELS
 0352    25    6                                                                                                     DE VREDESDUIF
 0353     2    1                                                                                                     DE UIVER
 0356    52    6                                                                                                     DE STORMVOGELS

 TOT.   444   69

 KAMPIOENSPUNTEN AFDELING 10  MARATHON 05 VAN 05

   NR  NAAM                  PLAATS          ONAANGEWEZEN                NR  NAAM                  PLAATS            AANGEWEZEN

    1  C. & G. Koopman       Ermerveen             4859.9                 1  Comb. Arends          Oude Pekela           2270.8
    2  Comb. Abbink          Emmer-Compascuum      4752.8                 2  D. Rotman             Musselkanaal          1942.3
    3  D. Rotman             Musselkanaal          4650.9                 3  K Mooiweer            Emmen                 1935.0
    4  Johan Jansen          Punthorst             4533.8                 4  C. & G. Koopman       Ermerveen             1788.1
    5  Comb. Arends          Oude Pekela           4519.0                 5  K. Kiekebelt          Drijber               1758.5
    6  Ton Van Dusschoten    Hardenberg            4340.1                 6  Johan Jansen          Punthorst             1748.7
    7  J.G. Wiering          Veenhuizen            4323.8                 7  Comb. Abbink          Emmer-Compascuum      1748.6
    8  K Mooiweer            Emmen                 4245.6                 8  G. van der Schaaf     Emmen                 1702.7
    9  Comb Huls & Zuidema   Sellingerbeetse       4057.1                 9  Comb Huls & Zuidema   Sellingerbeetse       1662.1
   10  A.G. van der Walle    Beerta                4005.0                10  T.L. Brandsma         Erica                 1601.8
   11  H. Wegkamp            Weiteveen             3898.5                11  J.G. Wiering          Veenhuizen            1513.0
   12  G. van der Schaaf     Emmen                 3885.4                12  C.A. v/d Ham          Ter Apelkanaal        1476.2
   13  D.Kreileman           Nieuwleusen           3842.1                13  Bart Gaasbeek         Beilen                1466.5
   14  Eddy Bloemen          Staphorst             3756.1                14  Eddy Bloemen          Staphorst             1315.0
   15  Klaas Compagner       Staphorst             3752.6                15  R. Boertjes           Dedemsvaart           1291.6
   16  K. Kiekebelt          Drijber               3656.4                16  T. Sewuster           Coevorden             1256.8
   17  B & W 57              Hoogeveen             3626.4                17  D.Kreileman           Nieuwleusen           1212.9
   18  T.L. Brandsma         Erica                 3504.7                18  Peter Sannen          Radewijk              1196.5
   19  Bert Raben            IJhorst               3418.8                19  A.G. van der Walle    Beerta                1119.0
   20  H. Helbig             Groningen             3363.1                20  B. Meppelink          Hoogeveen             1100.9

 AFDELING 10      MARATHON

   NR  NAAM                    PLAATS            RINGNR  PRYZEN  PUNTEN

    1  C. & G. Koopman       Ermerveen           01080956   3    2856.1
    2  Ton Van Dusschoten    Hardenberg          64784669   3    2691.3
    3  C. & G. Koopman       Ermerveen           04753984   3    2665.6
    4  C. & G. Koopman       Ermerveen           04753900   3    2530.1
    5  C. & G. Koopman       Ermerveen           04753876   3    2225.7
    6  C. & G. Koopman       Ermerveen           04753929   3    2144.2
    7  H. Wegkamp            Weiteveen           94739573   3    2136.0
    8  C.A. v/d Ham          Ter Apelkanaal      94741198   3    2042.3
    9  Freek Smit LD         Zwartemeer          91248425   3    2020.2
   10  Comb Huls & Zuidema   Sellingerbeetse     84720956   3    1977.9
   11  Comb Stel & Roelofs   Drieborg            04761071   3    1925.2
   12  Eddy Bloemen          Staphorst           04754840   2    1906.5
   13  H. Wegkamp            Weiteveen           84719985   3    1901.9
   14  Comb. Abbink          Emmer-Compascuum    91238954   2    1898.1
   15  Ard Bekel             Nieuw Schoonebeek   04755837   3    1884.3
   16  C. & G. Koopman       Ermerveen           01080609   3    1868.2
   17  H. Helbig             Groningen           81372873   3    1845.0
   18  Comb. Abbink          Emmer-Compascuum    01076773   2    1838.6
   19  Comb Huls & Zuidema   Sellingerbeetse     94741225   2    1828.0
   20  C. & G. Koopman       Ermerveen           91244570   2    1825.6 



 


